ACC

Atlantic Division

Boston College 57 Sean Flaherty 6'3" 223 SR
Clemson 52 Phillip Fajgenbaum 6'0" 220 JR
Florida State 64 Dax Dellenbach  6'1" 235 SR
Maryland 59 Greg Parcher 6'4" 185 JR
North Carolina State 57 Scott Thompson 6'0" 220 SO
Wake Forest 52 Logan Feimster 6'5" 250 SO

Coastal Division

Duke 78 Jackson Anderson 6'4" 260 SR
Georgia Tech 63 Tyler Morgan 6'3" 212 SR
Miami (FL) 60 Sean McNally 5'10" 214 IR
North Carolina 97 Parker Thomas 6'5" 225 JR
Virginia 45 Matt Fortin 5'11" 190 SO
Virginia Tech 65 Joe St. Germain 6'0" 212 SO

ONG SNAP- L0,

854246.1



BIG 12
Baylor

Iowa State
Kansas

Kansas State
Oklahoma
Oklahoma State
TCU

Texas

Texas Tech

West Virginia

JIII:' SNAP. COM

65 Zach
49 Spencer
59 Reilly
63 Marcus
31 Daniel
53 Andrew
50 Daniel
45 Kyle

52 Alex

86 Jerry

Northern
Thornton
Jeffers
Heit
Franklin
Suter
Shelley
Ashby
Chester

Cooper

6!1"

6!1"

6!2"

6!2"

6!2"

6!2"

6!1"

6!1"

5'10"

5'11"

280 JR

240 SO

230 FR

244 JR

224 JR

268 JR

228 SR

235 FR

220 SO

211 SO



BIG EAST

Cinncinnati
Connecticut
Louisville
Pittsburgh
Rutgers
South Florida

Syracuse

Temple

JIII:' SNAP. COM

61 Kirk Willis

67 Adam Mueller

33 Grant Donovan
58 Kevin Barthelemy
85 Robert Jones

62 David Burdetsky
47 Sam Rodgers
38 Cody Booth

6'2"

6'1"

6'1"

6'3"

6'0"

6'1"

6'2"

6'5"

227 FR

225 JR

227 SO

245 JR

210 JR

213 FR

224 SO

250 JR



BIG TEN

Legends
Iowa

Michigan
Michigan State
Minnesota
Nebraska

Northwestern

Leaders
Illinois

Indiana
Ohio State
Penn State

Purdue

Wisconsin

ONG SNAP- L0,

61 Casey
54 Jareth
52 Taybor
48 Jake
92 P.J.

59 Pat

46 Zak
91 Matt
41 Bryce
57 Emery
50 Jesse
56 James

Kreiter
Glanda
Pepper
Filkins
Mangieri

Hickey

Pedersen
Dooley
Haynes
Etter
Schmitt

McGuire

6!3"

6!3"

6!4"

6!2"

6!4"

6!0"

6!2"

6!4"

6!4"

6!1"

6!2"

6!1"

250 JR

260 JR

185 JR

236 JR

240 JR

215 JR

230 SR

257 SO

220 FR

221 JR

250 SO

208 SO



CONFERENCE USA

East
East Carolina

Marshall
Memphis
Southern Miss
UAB

UCF

West
Houston

Rice
Southern Methodist
Tulane

Tulsa

UTEP

ONG SNAP- CO.

60 Charlie
88 Matt
50 Jeremy
63 Lance
61 Taylor

56 Scott

86 Brandon
17 Trevor

53 Mark

97 Billy

18 Reymundo

64 Nick

Coggins
Cincotta
Singler
Schuffert
Klein

Teal

Hartson
Gillette
Voosen
Johnson
Higuera

Dooley

6!3"

6!1"

5!11"

6!2"

5!11"

6!2"

6'2"

6'3"

6'2"

6'0"

511"

6'7"

198 SO

202 FR

175 SR

245 FR

220 SR

231 SO

238 SR

230 JR

225 SR

239 SR

240 FR

300 FR



INDEPENDENTS
Army

BYU

Navy

Notre Dame

Jllﬂ SNAP. COM

89 Frank
96 Reed
93 Joe

60 Jordan

Ceva
Hornung
Cardona

Cowart

6'2"

6'2"

6'3"

6'2"

222 SR

249 SR

217 SO

230 SR



MAC

East
Akron

Bowling Green
Buffalo

Kent State
Miami (OH)
Ohio

U Mass

West
Ball State

Central Michigan
Eastern Michigan

Northern Illinois

Toledo

Western Michigan

ONG SNAP- L0,

43 Adam
44 Cory

7 Marcus
98 Chad
59 David
47 Miles

48 Vance

57 Garrett
92 Mike
53 Mike
84 Brian
45 Matt

66 Kirk

Steiner
Johnson
McGill
Bushley
Zulandt
Chapman

Barton

Mack
Zenk
Zupancic
Mayer
Wall

Nakama

6l2II

511"

6I1II

6!0"

6I1II

5'10"

6l2II

6!3"

6!3"

6l5II

6l2II

6I1II

5!8"

217 SR

210 SR

211 FR

220 FR

175 SR

165 FR

236 JR

199 JR

250 FR

244 SR

205 SO

218 JR

225 JR



MOUNTAIN WEST
Air Force

Boise State

Colorado State

Fresno State
Hawaii

New Mexico
Nevada

San Diego State

UNLV

Wyoming

ONG SNAP- L0,

56 Colton
44 Chris
53 Tanner
57 Chad
45 Luke
54 Evan
57 Connor
60 Jeff

42 Peni
40 Zach

Reid

Roberson

Hedstrom

Preacher
Ingram
Jacobsen
Talbott
Overbaugh
Vea

Ewan

6!0"

6!0"

6!1"

5'10"

6!6"

6!1"

6!3"

6!2"

6!1"

5!9"

220 SR

228 SR

227 JR

201 JR

235 SR

246 SR

285 FR

240 FR

195 FR

216 SO



PAC 12

North
California

Oregon
Oregon State
Stanford
Washington

Washington State

South

Arizona
Arizona State
Colorado
UCLA

uscC

Utah

ONG SNAP 60

69 John
39 Drew
58 Michael
67 Reed
51 David

65 Alex

63 Brian
64 Easton
69 Ryan
48 Kevin
61 Peter

62 Patrick

Sheperdson
Howell
Morovick
Miller
Butler

DenBleyker

Chacon
Wahlstrom
Iverson
McDermott
McBride

Greene

6'3"

6'2"

6'0"

6'2"

511"

5'10"

6!3"

6!0"

6!0"

6!4"

6!1"

6!2"

220 SO

220 JR

223 SO

225 FR

205 JR

224 SO

267 SR

231 FR

220 JR

234 SR

220 FR

231 SR



SEC

East
Florida

Georgia
Kentucky
Missouri

South Carolina
Tennessee

Vanderbilt

West
Alabama

Arkansas
Auburn

LSuU

Mississippi State

Ole Miss

Texas A&M

ONG SNAP COM

46 Drew

69 Ty

59 Kelly
57 Brad
91 Walker
53 JR

34 Andrew

51 Carson
53 Alan

59 Jake

50 Reed
72 Winston
59 will

75 Jake

Ferris

Frix

Mason

Madison

Inabinet

Carr

East

Tinker

D'Appollonio
Lembke
Ferguson
Chapman
Denny

Matthews

6I1II

6!0"

6!3"

6I4II

5'10"

5'10"

6l2II

6'1"

6'0"

6'2"

6'2"

6'2"

5'10"

6'5"

211 JR

214 SR

236 FR

265 SR

204 SR

224 JR

230 SO

220 SR

201 SO

245 JR

225 FR

225 FR

240 SO

305 JR



SUN BELT

Arkansas State 51 Cade Oliver 6'3" 209 JR
Florida Atlantic 54 Timothy Raber 6'2" 185 SR
Florida International 65 Mitch MacClugage 5'8" 200 SR
Louisiana-Lafayette 49 Matt Rosenbalm 6'2" 225 SR
Louisiana-Monroe 46 Madison Tharp 6'0" 210 JR
Middle Tennessee 69 Lane Sidders 6'1" 207 FR
North Texas 54 Blake Dunham 6'1" 215 SO
South Alabama 61 Austin Cole 6'3" 230 SO
Troy 41 Hunter Graham 5'10" 191 JR
Western Kentucky 88 Ryan Wallace 6'5" 254 SR

ONG SNAP. COM




WAC

Idaho 94 Marius Burgmueller 6'6" 272 SO
Louisiana Tech 51 Josh Cuthbert 5'10" 240 JR
New Mexico State 44 Mike Kaiser 6'1" 220 JR
San Jose State 59 Ryan DiSalvo 6'4" 250 FR
Texas San Antonio 59 Jesse Medrano 5'9" 215 SO
Texas State 47 Ryan Williams 6'2" 250 JR
Utah State 89 Nate Needham 6'2" 227 SO

JIII:' SNAP. COM






